



\$~86

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1109/2018, CM APPL. 4631/2018**

**GURPREET SINGH BAJAJ AND ORS. .... Petitioners**

Through: **Mr. Vineet Jhanji and Mr. Imran  
Moulaey, Advs.**

versus

**NDMC. AND ORS. .... Respondents**

Through: **Ms. Puja Kalra, Standing Counsel  
with Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv. for  
R-1.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**ORDER**

**% 08.10.2018**

Its 4:44 p.m.

No time left.

Renotify on 9<sup>th</sup> October, 2018.

**SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J**

**OCTOBER 08, 2018/uj**